

FED AID NO HSIP-0049(034)

GRDG, PVG, DRNG, CONCR MONOLITHIC ISLANDS, SIGNAL, MRKGS

NC 49 AT STOUGH ROAD (SR 1309)

TRULL CONTRACTING, LLC BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO. J. T. RUSSELL & SONS, INC.  
MIDLAND, NC CHARLOTTE, NC ALBEMARLE, NC

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

Item ID	Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	TRULL CONTRACTING, LLC	BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO.	J. T. RUSSELL & SONS, INC.	Total
0001	MOBILIZATION				Lump Sum 25000.00			31900.00
0002	GRADING				Lump Sum 107910.00			129500.00
0003	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	150	CY	20.00	3000.00	50.00	44.00	6600.00
0004	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	8	TON	50.00	400.00	80.00	52.55	420.40
0005	18" RC PIPE CULV III	12	LF	100.00	1200.00	82.00	105.50	1266.00
0006	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	20	TON	50.00	1000.00	60.00	61.00	1220.00
0007	INCIDENTAL MILLING	400	SY	15.00	6000.00	10.00	25.00	10000.00
0008	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	870	TON	66.00	57420.00	72.00	59.50	51765.00
0009	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	350	TON	66.00	23100.00	72.00	67.00	23450.00
0010	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	1,540	TON	66.00	101640.00	62.00	62.25	95865.00
0011	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	147	TON	350.00	51450.00	410.00	450.00	66150.00
0012	PIPE PLUGS	1	CY	1000.00	1000.00	900.00	1950.00	1950.00
0013	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	1	EA	3000.00	3000.00	4700.00	4200.00	4200.00
0014	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	6	LF	500.00	3000.00	275.00	720.00	4320.00
0015	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.22 STD	1	EA	500.00	500.00	1100.00	405.00	405.00
0016	5" MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)	615	SY	60.00	36900.00	72.00	95.00	58425.00
0017	ADJ MANHOLES	1	EA	500.00	500.00	800.00	1150.00	1150.00
0018	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	1	EA	250.00	250.00	650.00	1150.00	1150.00
0019	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (858) TRAFFIC BEARING JUNCTION BOX WITH SLAB L ID	1	EA	3000.00	3000.00	7200.00	4820.00	4820.00
0020	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	250	SF	10.00	2500.00	8.00	9.00	2250.00
0021	DRUMS	50	EA	50.00	2500.00	51.00	52.75	2637.50
0022	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	2,000	LF	0.70	1400.00	1.50	0.90	1800.00
0023	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	1,000	LF	1.00	1000.00	1.50	1.25	1250.00
0024	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	600	LF	2.00	1200.00	2.50	2.50	1500.00
0025	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	85	LF	8.00	680.00	17.00	10.00	850.00
0026	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	6	EA	85.00	510.00	166.00	107.00	642.00
0027	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	50	EA	20.00	1000.00	7.75	25.10	1255.00
0028	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	200	LF	3.50	700.00	4.50	8.00	1600.00
0029	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	10	TON	50.00	500.00	215.00	51.00	510.00
0030	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	100	SY	5.00	500.00	4.50	5.00	500.00
0031	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	50	LF	5.00	250.00	27.00	15.00	750.00
0032	SP WATTLE	200	LF	10.00	2000.00	31.00	14.80	2960.00
0033	SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	1	LB	250.00	250.00	32.00	33.50	33.50
0034	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1	ACR	2500.00	2500.00	3575.00	3260.00	3260.00
0035	SIGNAL CABLE	800	LF	2.50	2000.00	2.75	3.15	2520.00
0036	VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT)	6	EA	450.00	2700.00	834.00	1130.00	6780.00
0037	VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 4 SECT)	3	EA	575.00	1725.00	1070.00	1255.00	3765.00
0038	MESSSENGER CABLE (3/8")	1,040	LF	2.50	2600.00	3.50	2.90	3016.00
0039	UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) (1 CONDUIT, 2")	910	LF	4.50	4095.00	8.50	10.00	9100.00

FEB 15, 2017 03:10 PM

CABARRUS

TIP NO W-5601CW

50138.3.102

2:00 PM 2 / 4 001

FEB 15 2017 DJ00224  
0.310 MI

FED AID NO HSIP-0049(034)

GRDG, PVG, DRNG, CONCR MONOLITHIC ISLANDS, SIGNAL, MRKGS

NC 49 AT STOUGH ROAD (SR 1309)

				TRULL CONTRACTING, LLC	BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO.	J. T. RUSSELL & SONS, INC.			
				MIDLAND, NC	CHARLOTTE, NC	ALBEMARLE, NC			
0040	7324000000-N	1716 JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	6 EA	150.00	900.00	307.50	1845.00	500.00	3000.00
0041	7360000000-N	1720 WOOD POLE	7 EA	600.00	4200.00	1152.50	8067.50	1130.00	7910.00
0042	7372000000-N	1721 GUY ASSEMBLY	12 EA	225.00	2700.00	532.00	6384.00	450.00	5400.00
0043	7408000000-E	1722 1" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	2 EA	175.00	350.00	390.25	780.50	565.00	1130.00
0044	7420000000-E	1722 2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	4 EA	275.00	1100.00	656.00	2624.00	630.00	2520.00
0045	7444000000-E	1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	660 LF	4.50	2970.00	9.00	5940.00	8.80	5808.00
0046	7456000000-E	1726 LEAD-IN CABLE(*****) (14-2)	2,100 LF	1.25	2625.00	1.50	3150.00	2.20	4620.00
0047	7575142200-N	SP NEW ELECTRICAL SERVICE	2 EA	750.00	1500.00	1385.00	2770.00	1255.00	2510.00
0048	7684000000-N	1750 SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION	2 EA	750.00	1500.00	1875.00	3750.00	1505.00	3010.00
0049	7756000000-N	1751 CONTLR WITH CBNT, 2070L BASE MTD	2 EA	12000.00	24000.00	14250.00	28500.00	16940.00	33880.00
0050	7780000000-N	1751 DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 2070L)	5 EA	195.00	975.00	183.25	916.25	125.50	627.50
0051	7901000000-N	1753 CABINET BASE EXTENDER	2 EA	150.00	300.00	366.50	733.00	630.00	1260.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	500000.00	TOTAL	584478.75	TOTAL	613210.90
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	500000.00	SUB-TOTAL	584478.75	SUB-TOTAL	613210.90

FED AID NO HSIP-0049(034)

GRDG, PVG, DRNG, CONCR MONOLITHIC ISLANDS, SIGNAL, MRKGS

NC 49 AT STOUGH ROAD (SR 1309)

BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION, INC. COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC

CHARLOTTE, NC

HARMONY, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
0001	MOBILIZATION	800			30000.00		35000.00
0002	GRADING	226			166000.00		272000.00
0003	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	226	150 CY	20.00	3000.00	25.00	3750.00
0004	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	300	8 TON	70.00	560.00	37.00	296.00
0005	18" RC PIPE CULV III	310	12 LF	100.00	1200.00	48.00	576.00
0006	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	545	20 TON	50.00	1000.00	50.00	1000.00
0007	INCIDENTAL MILLING	607	400 SY	30.00	12000.00	25.00	10000.00
0008	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	610	870 TON	80.00	69600.00	65.00	56550.00
0009	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	610	350 TON	90.00	31500.00	67.00	23450.00
0010	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	610	1,540 TON	60.00	92400.00	64.00	98560.00
0011	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	620	147 TON	365.00	53655.00	450.00	66150.00
0012	PIPE PLUGS	840	1 CY	1200.00	1200.00	1500.00	1500.00
0013	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	840	1 EA	2000.00	2000.00	5000.00	5000.00
0014	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	840	6 LF	600.00	3600.00	300.00	1800.00
0015	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.22 STD	840	1 EA	1000.00	1000.00	1200.00	1200.00
0016	5" MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)	852	615 SY	100.00	61500.00	56.00	34440.00
0017	ADJ MANHOLES	858	1 EA	820.00	820.00	1001.75	1001.75
0018	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	858	1 EA	560.00	560.00	800.00	800.00
0019	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (858) TRAFFIC BEARING JUNCTION BOX WITH SLAB L ID	858	1 EA	5000.00	5000.00	3000.00	3000.00
0020	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	1110	250 SF	5.75	1437.50	5.80	1450.00
0021	DRUMS	1130	50 EA	50.00	2500.00	50.00	2500.00
0022	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	1205	2,000 LF	0.85	1700.00	1.00	2000.00
0023	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	1205	1,000 LF	1.00	1000.00	1.05	1050.00
0024	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	1205	600 LF	2.00	1200.00	2.10	1260.00
0025	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	1205	85 LF	8.00	680.00	8.00	680.00
0026	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	1205	6 EA	100.00	600.00	125.00	750.00
0027	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	1251	50 EA	20.00	1000.00	25.00	1250.00
0028	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1605	200 LF	6.25	1250.00	6.00	1200.00
0029	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	1610	10 TON	60.25	602.50	75.00	750.00
0030	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1631	100 SY	2.25	225.00	10.00	1000.00
0031	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	1632	50 LF	10.25	512.50	20.00	1000.00
0032	SP WATTLE	6071010000-E	200 LF	22.00	4400.00	20.00	4000.00
0033	SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	6071020000-E	1 LB	50.00	50.00	0.01	0.01
0034	SEEDING AND MULCHING	6084000000-E	1 ACR	3000.00	3000.00	0.01	0.01
0035	SIGNAL CABLE	7060000000-E	800 LF	1.95	1560.00	1.95	1560.00
0036	VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT)	7120000000-E	6 EA	705.00	4230.00	705.00	4230.00
0037	VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 4 SECT)	7132000000-E	3 EA	905.00	2715.00	905.00	2715.00
0038	MESSSENGER CABLE (3/8")	7264000000-E	1,040 LF	2.80	2912.00	2.80	2912.00
0039	UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) (1 CONDUIT, 2")	7300000000-E	910 LF	6.90	6279.00	6.90	6279.00

FEB 15, 2017 03:10 PM

CABARRUS

TIP NO W-5601CW

50138.3.102

2:00 PM 4 / 4 001

FEB 15 2017 DJ00224  
0.310 MI

FED AID NO HSIP-0049(034)

GRDG, PVG, DRNG, CONCR MONOLITHIC ISLANDS, SIGNAL, MRKGS

NC 49 AT STOUGH ROAD (SR 1309)

BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION, INC. COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC

CHARLOTTE, NC

HARMONY, NC

0040	7324000000-N	1716 JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	6	EA	260.00	1560.00	260.00	1560.00
0041	7360000000-N	1720 WOOD POLE	7	EA	975.00	6825.00	975.00	6825.00
0042	7372000000-N	1721 GUY ASSEMBLY	12	EA	450.00	5400.00	450.00	5400.00
0043	7408000000-E	1722 1" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	2	EA	330.00	660.00	330.00	660.00
0044	7420000000-E	1722 2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	4	EA	555.00	2220.00	555.00	2220.00
0045	7444000000-E	1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	660	LF	7.55	4983.00	7.55	4983.00
0046	7456000000-E	1726 LEAD-IN CABLE(***** (14-2)	2,100	LF	1.25	2625.00	1.25	2625.00
0047	7575142200-N	SP NEW ELECTRICAL SERVICE	2	EA	1170.00	2340.00	1170.00	2340.00
0048	7684000000-N	1750 SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION	2	EA	1585.00	3170.00	1585.00	3170.00
0049	7756000000-N	1751 CONTLR WITH CBNT, 2070L BASE MTD	2	EA	11970.00	23940.00	11970.00	23940.00
0050	7780000000-N	1751 DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 2070L)	5	EA	155.00	775.00	155.00	775.00
0051	7901000000-N	1753 CABINET BASE EXTENDER	2	EA	310.00	620.00	310.00	620.00

CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL	629566.50	TOTAL	707777.77
----------------	-------	-----------	-------	-----------

ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	629566.50	SUB-TOTAL	707777.77
---------------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

TRULL CONTRACTING, LLC	1	500000.00
BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO.	2	584478.75
J. T. RUSSELL & SONS, INC.	3	613210.90
BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	4	629566.50
COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	5	707777.77

FEB 15, 2017 03:10 PM

UNION

TIP NO

2017CPT.10.15.20902.1

2:00 PM 1 / 1 002

FEB 15 2017 DJ00225  
20.340 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT  
VARIOUS SECONDARY ROADS IN UNION COUNTY

BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	WHITEHURST PAVING CO INC
CHARLOTTE, NC	RICHMOND, VA

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		22000.00		12000.00
0002	1803500000-E	SP	AST, DOUBLE SEAL	217,525 SY	1.03	224050.75	0.72	156618.00
0003	1838000000-E	SP	EMULSION FOR AST	119,639 GAL	1.25	149548.75	1.74	208171.86
0004	2143000000-E	818	BLOTTING SAND	20 TON	60.00	1200.00	1.00	20.00
0005	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,860 SF	6.50	12090.00	6.00	11160.00
0006	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		30000.00		8250.00

CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL	438889.50	TOTAL	396219.86
----------------	-------	-----------	-------	-----------

ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	438889.50	SUB-TOTAL	396219.86
---------------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1
WHITEHURST PAVING CO INC	2